

<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>						<b>Bidders Name</b>		<b>Feutz Contractors, Inc.</b>		<b>McCarthy Improvement Company</b>		<b>Kieffer Bros.</b>	
Evergreen Ave Reconstruction Project						<b>Bidders Address</b>		1120 N. Main Street		5401 Victoria Avenue		933 W 3rd Street	
7/29/2025						<b>City, State, Zip</b>		Paris, IL 61944		Davenport, IA 52807		Mt. Carmel, IL. 62863	
10:00 AM						<b>Proposal Guarantee</b>		5%		5%		5%	
R115-2025						<b>Terms</b>		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	

Code Number	Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	1.5	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$26,250.00	\$28,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$17,306.00	\$25,959.00		
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	12,950	\$25.00	\$323,750.00	\$23.00	\$297,850.00	\$14.00	\$181,300.00	\$24.75	\$320,512.50		
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,720	\$35.00	\$95,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,600.00	\$20.00	\$54,400.00	\$29.38	\$79,913.80		
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	198	\$65.00	\$12,870.00	\$61.00	\$12,078.00	\$70.00	\$13,860.00	\$60.89	\$12,056.22		
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	404	\$5.00	\$2,020.00	\$3.65	\$1,474.60	\$2.50	\$1,010.00	\$7.75	\$3,131.00		
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	17,876	\$5.00	\$89,380.00	\$2.40	\$42,902.40	\$2.00	\$35,752.00	\$9.26	\$165,531.76		
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	3.70	\$3,500.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,140.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,140.00	\$4,130.40	\$15,282.48		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$4.00	\$1,332.00	\$1.65	\$549.45	\$2.00	\$666.00	\$5.59	\$1,861.47		
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$4.00	\$1,332.00	\$1.65	\$549.45	\$2.00	\$666.00	\$5.59	\$1,861.47		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$4.00	\$1,332.00	\$1.65	\$549.45	\$2.00	\$666.00	\$5.59	\$1,861.47		
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	3.20	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,480.00	\$6,617.00	\$21,174.40		
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,605	\$3.00	\$7,815.00	\$1.80	\$4,689.00	\$2.00	\$5,210.00	\$3.88	\$10,107.40		
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	739	\$6.00	\$4,434.00	\$6.00	\$4,434.00	\$3.00	\$2,217.00	\$8.94	\$6,606.66		
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	397	\$20.00	\$7,940.00	\$6.00	\$2,382.00	\$15.00	\$5,955.00	\$15.82	\$6,280.54		
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,054	\$4.00	\$8,216.00	\$3.00	\$6,162.00	\$7.50	\$15,405.00	\$6.67	\$13,700.18		
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.30	\$11,015.00		
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	123	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$68.41	\$8,414.43		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	123	\$6.00	\$738.00	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$7.75	\$953.25		
31101000	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	404	\$75.00	\$30,300.00	\$46.00	\$18,584.00	\$43.00	\$17,372.00	\$51.72	\$20,894.88		
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	2,694	\$50.00	\$134,700.00	\$60.00	\$161,640.00	\$60.00	\$161,640.00	\$64.13	\$172,766.22		
35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	268	\$30.00	\$8,040.00	\$48.00	\$12,864.00	\$11.00	\$2,948.00	\$17.88	\$4,791.84		
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	12,392	\$1.00	\$12,392.00	\$1.15	\$14,250.80	\$1.25	\$15,490.00	\$1.28	\$15,861.76		
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,478	\$1.00	\$2,478.00	\$1.15	\$2,849.70	\$1.00	\$2,478.00	\$1.28	\$3,171.84		
40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	771	\$165.00	\$127,215.00	\$180.00	\$138,780.00	\$180.00	\$138,780.00	\$204.05	\$157,322.55		
40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	TON	463	\$165.00	\$76,395.00	\$180.00	\$83,340.00	\$180.00	\$83,340.00	\$204.05	\$94,475.15		
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	209	\$115.00	\$24,035.00	\$115.00	\$24,035.00	\$130.00	\$27,170.00	\$99.02	\$20,695.18		
42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	23,807	\$8.00	\$190,456.00	\$6.60	\$157,126.20	\$8.00	\$190,456.00	\$9.78	\$232,832.46		
42400410	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	549	\$15.00	\$8,235.00	\$9.00	\$4,941.00	\$11.00	\$6,039.00	\$12.47	\$6,846.03		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	152	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$37.70	\$5,730.40		
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	501	\$20.00	\$10,020.00	\$23.00	\$11,523.00	\$17.00	\$8,517.00	\$16.95	\$8,491.95		
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	203	\$15.00	\$3,045.00	\$19.00	\$3,857.00	\$17.00	\$3,451.00	\$16.95	\$3,440.85		
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	95	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$19.00	\$1,805.00	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$23.85	\$2,265.75		
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$41.13	\$4,113.00		
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	534	\$25.00	\$13,350.00	\$20.00	\$10,680.00	\$20.00	\$10,680.00	\$18.47	\$9,862.98		
542A0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	45	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$71.00	\$3,195.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00	\$75.36	\$3,391.20		
542A0235	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	52	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$146.99	\$7,643.48		
542A0253	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"	FOOT	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$287.00	\$7,462.00	\$233.72	\$6,076.72		
542A5491	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 36"	FOOT	109	\$175.00	\$19,075.00	\$400.00	\$43,600.00	\$250.00	\$27,250.00	\$292.53	\$31,885.77		
54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,577.90	\$12,623.20		
54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,815.10	\$3,630.20		
54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,305.40	\$6,916.20		
54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30"	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,661.20	\$5,322.40		

